EQUALIZER / GULF MARK

TARIFF REPORT FY 2022-2023

TARIFF AMOUNT

REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ $0.10
Date Received Reference Description CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIL PER BARREL
11/29/2022 1159283 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 10/2022 32,424.330 $3,242.43
1/11/2023 1164810 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 11/2022 52,978.240 $5,297.82
1/27/2023 1165940 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 12/2022 72,185.200 $7,218.52
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 01/2023 PENDING PMT FOR JANUARY 2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 02/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 03/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 04/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 05/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 06/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 07/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 08/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 09/2023
FY 2022-2023 - TOTAL MHm\umw.ww_
DAILY DOCK RENTAL
REPORTING REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description Public Dock MONTH PAID
11/29/2022 OCTOBER 1159264 MONTHLY DOCK FEE;  $400.00 10/2022 PAID
12/30/2022 NOVEMBER 1162894 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $600.00 11/2022 PAID
1/24/2023 DECEMBER 1165848 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $800.00 12/2022 PAID
JANUARY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 01/2023
FEBRUARY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 02/2023
MARCH MONTHLY DOCK FEE 03/2023
APRIL MONTHLY DOCK FEE 04/2023
MAY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 05/2023
JUNE MONTHLY DOCK FEE 06/2023
JULY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 07/2023
AUGUST MONTHLY DOCK FEE 08/2023
SEPTEMBER MONTHLY DOCK FEE 09/2023




CITY OF PORT LAVACA

PORT COMMISSION ————
MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT
DATE: 12/31/2022
REPORTING PERIOD: DECEMBER 2022
(MONTH) (YEAR)
COMPANY NAME: EQUALIZER INC
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 154579
(P. O. Box Number or Street)
waCoO X 76715
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Tons of Fertilizer BARGE @ 0.65¢ per ton
(Name Product)
72,185.20 Batrels of Cride Oil CRUDE OIL @ 0.010¢ per barre]
(Name Product)
Sacks of Oysters @ 0.10¢ per sack

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported by

the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in
the amountof $ 7,218.52  isattached hereto representing tariff due in accordance

with above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is true,
correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this 31 day of DECEMBER , 2022
COMPTROLLER MARY MILLER
(Title) (Printed Name)
(%ig Authari;ed Signature)
Port Commission’s Main Office Phone Number; (361) 552-9793 Ext. 242 rgarza@portlavaca.org Fax No.: (361) 552-6062

Port Commission’s Main Mailing Address: City of Port Lavaca Port Commission 202 N. Virginia St Port Lavaca, TX 77979



VIVI L LdEnn Ldrdo Loncrol

To ' : GuifMark Energy Inc,

paulm@gulimarkenergy.com
shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc.
Shelly Smith / GulMark Energy Inc.

Attn

: CRUDE OIL
Vessel ¢ MM -66 & MM - 68
Location

* Gulfmark -Part Lavaca, TX
Tank(s)-2] 1

Date + 10-DEC-2022
File NA® : PVI-12847
Ref, NA® 1 ER221201-A

T

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 18,640.66
Free Water 0.00
GSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 18,640.66
Gallons @ 60 °F 024,907.72
Long Tons - Ajr 2,794,182
Metric Tons - Al 2,839,020
Short Tons - Alr 3,129.404
Kilograms - air 2,0839,020.0
Pounds - Ajr 6,250,968.¢
API Gravity @ 60 °F(C) 23.p
NSy
Barrels @ 60 o 19,632.20
Gallons @ 60 o 824,552 4¢
Long Tans - Ay 2,792,979
Metric Tons - At 2,837.797
ShortTons-Alr 3,120,136
Kllograms - Al 2,837,797,9
Pounds-Alr 6,256,272.¢0
S&BW % 0.043%*
SBW Vol. 8.46
S&W Source

** Quallty based on individual open and close of shore tank,

Yotal Vessal Quantities
Vessel : MM - 66

TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 19,903.19
Free Water 0.00
GSv



Rl RS v

T - ét-:]ﬁ:dark Energy Inc,

.
Atn Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc.
Shelly Smith / GulMark Energy Inc.

haulm@gulimarkenergy.com
shellys@g.lfmarkenergy.com

Product
: CRUDE QIL
Vessel ¢ FMT - 3060
Location
: Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)~2 | 1
Date : 05-DEC-2022
Flle NA® ! PVI-12843
Ref, NA° ¢ VG221201-B

11,798.95
Free Water 0.00
GSv
Barrels @ 60 °oF 11,798.95
Gallons @ 60 oF 495,555,990
Long Tans - Ajr 1,678.580
Metric Tons - Ar 1,705.516
Short Tons - Al 1,0680.009

Kilograms - Ajr
Pounds - Ajr

API Gravity @ 60 °F (1)

Nsy

Barrels @ Go of
Gallons @ G oF

Long Tons - Al
Metric Tons - Ay
Shart Tons - Alr
Kilograms - Al
Pounds - o

S&W %
SBW Vol
S&W Source

1,705,516.0
3,760,019, 9

23,8

11,705,97
495, 010.74

1,676.733

1,703,640

1,877,941
1,703,640.9
3,755,882.9

0.120%x
12.99

** Quality baseqd on Individual Open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities
Vesse] : FMT - 3060

TCV, Bbls @ 6p °F
Free Water
GSsvy

11,066.50
0.00



veuin warmn Laryu Lunerot
To " : GulfMark Energy Inc.

.

ulfmarkenergy.com
Attn paulm@g

Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc.
4 shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Shelly Smith / GuliMark Energy Inc.

Origitial

Product

+ CRUDE OIL.
Vesse] P MM -118
Location

* Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)-2 | 1

Date v 29-DEC-2022
Flle NA® : PVI-12859
Ref, NA° + ER221202-B

TS e RUB TS

4
I R e N e o ]

Total Load uantities ~

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 21,304.97
Free Water 0.00
GSvY
Barrels @ 60 °F 21,304.97
Gallons @ 60 °F 894, 808.74
Long Tons - Alr 3,030.95¢
Metric Tons - Al 3,079,593
Short Tons - Alr . 3,394.670
Kllograms - Air 3,079,593,9
Pounds - Al 6,789,340,¢
API Gravity @ 60 oF (©) 23.8
Nsv
Barrels @ 6p °E 21,295,61
Gallons @ Gp °F 894,415, 62
Lang Tons - Al 3,029,624
Metric Tons - ajr 3,078.24p
Short Tons - Ajr 3,393.179
Kilograms - alr 3,078,240.9
Pounds - Al 6,786,358,
SBW % 0.044%%
SBW Vol, 9.36
S&W Source

** Quality based on Individual open ang close of shore tank,

Total Vessal Quantities

Vessel : MM - 119
TCV, Bbls @ 60 oF 21,166.11

Free Water 0.00
GSv
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To " @ GulfMark Energy Inc.

paulm@gulfmarkenergy.com
shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Paul Migala / GuifMark Eneray Inc,
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc.

Attn

: CRUDE OIL
Vessel : MM -94B & 95
Lacation
¢ Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)-2] 1
Date . 26-DEC-2022
File NA® : PVI-12852
Ref. NA° i ER221202-A

S g -

AR TES TEROLED
Total Load uantities -

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 19,477.86
Free Water 0.00
Gsy

Barrels @ 60 °F 19,477.86
Gallons @ 60 °F 818,070.12
Long Tons - Alr 2,769,236
Metric Tons - Alr 2,813.674
Short Tons - Alr 3,101.544

Kilograms - Alr 2,013,674.¢0
Pounds - Alr 6,203,000,.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F © 23.9
Nsv

Barrels @ 6p o 19,471,37
Gallons @ 6p °F 817,797.54
Long Tans - Al 2,768.313
Metric Tons - Alr 2,812,736
Short Tons - Al 3,100.511
Kilograms - Al 2,812,736.0
Pounds - gl 6,201,022.p
S8w % 0.033*«
SBW Vol, 6.49
SBW Source

** Quallty based on Individual apen and close of shore tank,

Total Vessal Quantities
Vessel : MM - o5

TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 19,415,983
Free Water 0.00
GSvV



